DIVISION AA WDA BOYS’ BASKETBALL TEAM STATISTICS (As of Feb. 22)

Points G Pts/PPG FG G FG/PCT 2PTFG G FG/PCT 3PTFG G FG/PCT FTHROW G FM-FA/PCT
BISMARCK 20 (+614) 1822/91.1 | BISMARCK 20 706-1416/49.9 | BISMARCK 20 503-864/58.2 | BISMARCK 20 203-552/36.8 | BISMARCK 20 207-312/66.3
OoPP 20 1208/60.4 | Opp 20 451-1024/44.0 | Opp 20 357-690/51.7 | Opp 20 94-334/28.1 | Opp 20 212-311/68.2
CENTURY 20 (+528) 1511/75.5 | CENTURY 20 600-1216/49.3 | CENTURY 20 458-808/56.7 | CENTURY 20 142-408/34.8 | CENTURY 20 169-262/64.5
Opp 20 983/49.1 | Opp 20 354-987/37.4 | Opp 20 263-580/45.3 | Opp 20 91-367/24.8 | Opp 20 184-244/75.4
DICKINSON 20 (+206) 1636/81.8 | DICKINSON 20 606-1306/46.4 | DICKINSON 20 425-758/56.1 | DICKINSON 20 181-548/33.0 | DICKINSON 20 243-366/66.4
Opp 20 1430/71.5 | Opp 20 529-1184/44.7 | Opp 20 418-776/53.9 | Opp 20 111-408/27.2 | Opp 20 261-404/64.6
JAMESTOWN 20 (-357) 1270/63.5 | JAMESTOWN 20 474-1146/41.4 | JAMESTOWN 20 353-740/47.7 | JAMESTOWN 20 121-406/29.8 | JAMESTOWN 20 201-316/63.6
OoPP 20 1627/81.3 | Opp 20 626-1334/46.9 | Opp 20 462-789/58.6 | Opp 20 164-545/30.1 | Opp 20 211-309/68.3
LEGACY 20 (+184) 1511/75.5 | LEGACY 20 549-1252/43.8 | LEGACY 20 350-651/53.8 | LEGACY 20 199-601/33.1 | LEGACY 20 214-299/71.6
Opp 20 1327/66.3 | Opp 20 508-1104/46.0 | Opp 20 386-732/52.7 | Opp 20 122-372/32.8 | Opp 20 189-298/63.4
MANDAN 20 (+1) 1408/70.4 | MANDAN 20 525-1233/42.6 | MANDAN 20 377-728/51.8 | MANDAN 20 148-505/29.3 | MANDAN 20 210-323/65.0
Opp 20 1407/70.3 | Opp 20 536-1250/42.9 | Opp 20 393-779/50.4 | Opp 20 143-471/30.4 | Opp 20 192-290/66.2
MINOT HIGH 20 (+99) 1494/74.7 | MINOT HIGH 20 540-1130/47.8 | MINOT HIGH 20 367-663/55.4 | MINOT HIGH 20 173-467/37.0 | MINOT HIGH 20 241-330/73.0
OPP 20 1395/69.8 | Opp 20 533-1257/42.4 | Opp 20 382-786/48.6 | Opp 20 151-471/32.1 | Opp 20 178-265/67.2
MINOT NORTH 20 (-519) 1156/57.8 | MINOT NORTH 20 413-1122/36.8 | MINOT NORTH 20 269-605/44.5 | MINOT NORTH 20 144-517/27.9 | MINOT NORTH 20 186-312/59.6
Opp 20 1675/83.8 | Opp 20 642-1308/49.1 | Opp 20 473-810/58.4 | Opp 20 169-498/33.9 | Opp 20 222-356/62.4
ST MARY’S 20 (-208) 1252/62.6 | ST MARY’S 20 458-1049/43.7 | ST MARY’S 20 357-690/51.7 | ST MARY’S 20 101-359/28.1 | ST MARY’S 20 235-349/67.3
Opp 20 1460/73.0 | Opp 20 541-1285/42.1| Opp 20 351-746/47.1 | Opp 20 190-539/35.3 | Opp 20 188-299/62.9
WILLISTON 20 (-372) 1278/63.9 | WILLISTON 20 486-1085/44.8 | WILLISTON 20 388-775/50.1 | WILLISTON 20 98-310/31.6 | WILLISTON 20 208-328/63.4
Opp 20 1650/82.5 | Opp 20 614-1270/48.3 | Opp 20 392-676/58.0 | Opp 20 222-594/37.4 | Opp 20 200-315/63.5
Rebounds G REB/RPG Assists G AST/APG Tumovers G TO/TOPG Steals G STL/SPG Blocks G BLK/BPG
BISMARCK 20 (+158) 742/37.1 | BISMARCK 20 336/16.8 BISMARCK 20 207/10.3 BISMARCK 20 293/14.7 BISMARCK 20 38/1.9

Opp 20 584/29.2 | Opp 20 227/11.3 Opp 20 458/22.9 Opp 20 124/6.2 Opp 20 44/2.2
CENTURY 20 (+201) 711/35.5 | CENTURY 20 298/14.9 CENTURY 20 203/10.2 CENTURY 20 229/11.4 CENTURY 20 41/2.0

Opp 20 510/25.5 | Opp 20 165/8.3 Opp 20 371/18.6 Opp 20 100/5.0 Opp 20 38/1.9
DICKINSON 20 (+32) 745/37.3 | DICKINSON 20 383/19.1 DICKINSON 20 283/14.2 DICKINSON 20 198/9.9 DICKINSON 20 54/2.7

Opp 20 713/35.6 | Opp 20 271/13.6 Opp 20 350/17.5 Opp 20 167/8.3 Opp 20 48/2.4
JAMESTOWN 20 (-55) 686/34.3 | JAMESTOWN 20 225/11.3 JAMESTOWN 20 364/18.2 JAMESTOWN 20 135/6.8 JAMESTOWN 20 26/1.3

Opp 20 741/37.0 | Opp 20 329/16.4 Opp 20 238/11.9 Opp 20 220/11.0 Opp 20 44/2.2
LEGACY 20 (-16) 660/33.0| LEGACY 20 339/16.9 LEGACY 20 244/12.2 LEGACY 20 222/11.1 LEGACY 20 32/1.6

Opp 20 676/33.8 | Opp 20 242/12.1 Opp 20 351/17.6 Opp 20 159/8.0 Opp 20 38/1.9
MANDAN 20 (-44) 709/35.5 | MANDAN 20 299/14.9 MANDAN 20 325/16.3 MANDAN 20 225/11.3 MANDAN 20 76/3.8

Opp 20 753/37.6 | Opp 20 302/15.1 Opp 20 349/17.4 Opp 20 179/8.9 Opp 20 52/2.6
MINOT HIGH 20 (-43)  654/32.7 | MINOT HIGH 20 313/15.7 MINOT HIGH 20 282/14.1 MINOT HIGH 20 132/6.6 MINOT HIGH 20 59/3.0

Opp 20 697/34.9 | Opp 20 267/13.3 Opp 20 250/12.5 Opp 20 166/8.3 Opp 20 37/1.9
MINOT NORTH 20 (-159) 654/32.7 | MINOT NORTH 20 217/10.8 MINOT NORTH 20 409/20.4 MINOT NORTH 20 148/7.4 MINOT NORTH 20 27/1.4

Opp 20 813/40.6 | Opp 20 335/16.8 Opp 20 262/13.1 Opp 20 257/12.8 Opp 20 49/2.5

ST MARY’S 20 (+34) 709/35.5 | ST MARY’S 20 228/11.4 ST MARY’S 20 359/17.9 ST MARY’S 20 116/5.8 ST MARY’S 20 57/2.9

Opp 20 675/33.8 | Opp 20 293/14.7 Opp 20 211/10.6 Opp 20 224/11.1 Opp 20 44/2.2
WILLISTON 20 (-80) 615/30.8 | WILLISTON 20 230/11.5 WILLISTON 20 392/19.6 WILLISTON 20 136/6.8 WILLISTON 20 28/1.4

Opp 20 695/34.8 | Opp 20 363/18.1 Opp 20 268/13.4 Opp 20 221/11.1 Opp 20 50/2.5

DIVISION AA WDA INDIVIDUAL STATISTIC LEADERS
STATS TAKEN FROM TEAM HUDL STAT PROGRAM (Note: Some teams may not have all their games uploaded)

Field Goals/FG PCT (Minimum of 10 games/120 att.)

Player Team
G. Kinnebrew ~ CEN
N. Boyd BHS
W. Scott BHS

N. Stevenson  DCK
J. Roubideaux LEG

C. Shimek MAN
A. Carlow BHS
P.Shananhan ~ MIN
J. Barth M

B. Cranston DCK
D. Jordan MIN

0. Trueblood ~ MIN

Points (Minimum of 10 games/16.0)

Player Team
B. Cranston DCK
J. Roubideaux LEG
G. Kinnebrew  CEN
0. Trueblood ~ MIN

A. Carlow BHS
B. Blikre MIN N
D. Jordan MIN
E. Walters JAM
T. Terry SM
G. Nissley CEN

Blocks (Minimum of 10 games/0.7

Player Team
R. Bearstail MAN
C. Wolf DCK
K. Hertz Barnett SM
D. Jordan MIN
K. Austin BHS
J. Barth SM
B. Bearstail MAN

20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

G

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
2
20
20

o

G

20
18
20
20
20
20
20

FGM-FGA/Pct.
166-260/63.8
81-131/61.8

108-187/57.8
122-220/55.5
160-297/53.9
69-128/53.9

139-259/53.7
106-200/53.0
91-172/52.9

156-310/50.3
125-249/50.2
133-265/50.2

3-Point Field Goals/FG PCT (Minimum of 10 games/55 att.)

Player

A. Carlow

0. Trueblood
B. Cranston
B. Weigel

B. Ruff

D. Jordan

G. Kinnebrew
Austin

B. Bearstail
G. Nissley

G. Bieber

PTS/PPG Player Team
437/21.9 N. Stevenson ~ DCK
422/21.1 J. Roubideaux  LEG
418/20.9 0. Trueblood ~ MIN
393/19.6 B. Vigestad MIN N
385/19.3 K. Austin BHS
373/18.6 W. Scott BHS
363/18.1 J. Barth SM
352/17.6 E.Van Berkom JAM
343/17.1 K. Hertz-BarnettSM
331/16.6 G. Nissley CEN
1. Kraljic CEN

BLK/BPG games)
33/1.6 Player Team
25/1.3 X. McGorman WC
27/13 C. Breitbach wcC
17/0.8 B. Frederick ™
17/0.8 W. Breland ™
17/0.8 Player Team
14/0.7 B. Frederick ™
D. Latray wcC
A. Trottier ™

Team
BHS
MIN
DCK
LEG
LEG
MIN
CEN
BHS
MAN
CEN
BHS

G

20
20
20
17
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Rebounds (Minimum of 10 games/6.4)

G REB/AVG
20 195/9.7
20 175/8.7
20 161/8.0
20 152/7.6
20 150/7.5
19 140/7.3
20 137/6.8
19 130/6.8
20 133/6.6
20 128/6.4
20 128/6.4

Watford City /TMCHS Stat Leaders (Minimum of 10

G PTS/PPG
17 254/14.9

1
1
1!

[LRTR

244/13.6
200/13.3
186/12.4

G REB/RPG

1!
1

[T

133/8.8
129/8.6

15 89/5.9

3FGM-3FGA/Pct.
58-123/47.2
47-107/43.9
51-121/42.1
39-93/41.9
27-66/40.9
47-118/39.8
25-64/39.1K.
41-107/38.3
47-124/37.9
37-98/37.8
36-97/37.1

Free Throw/FT PCT (Minimum of 10 games/32 Att.)
FTM-FTA/Pct.

Player

B. Weigel

T. Terry

0. Trueblood
A. Carlow

R. Bearstail

J. Roubideaux
G. Nissley

N. Boyd

E. Walters

Assists (Minimum of 10 games/3.1)
G AST/APG
19 77/4.0
20 74/3.7
20 75/3.7
20 72/3.6
20 69/3.4
20 67/3.3
14 45/3.2
20 65/3.2
20 65/3.2

Player Team
W. Scott BHS
N. Stevenson  DCK
P.Shananhan  MIN
N. Kirkie MAN
G. Nissley CEN
K. Eaglestaff MAN
B. Armstrong  SM
B. Cranston DCK
0. Trueblood ~ MIN

Watford City /TMCHS Stat Leaders (Minimum of 10 G)
Player Team

W. Breland ™
T. DeVries wcC
X. McGorman  WC

15 55/3.
11 39/3.
17 48/2.

Watford City /TMCHS Stat Leaders

Player Team

W. Breland ™
A. Trottier ™
X McGorman ~ WC

15 34/2.
15 25/1.
17 27/1.

Team
LEG
SM
MIN
BHS
MAN
LEG
CEN

JAM

G AST/SPG

6
5
8

G STL/SPG

2
6
5

G

17
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

40-45/88.9
72-82/87.8
80-96/83.3
49-60/80.1
29-37/78.4
80-106/75.5
52-69/75.4
24-32/75.0
78-104/75.0

BISMARCK- BHS
CENTURY-CEN
DICKINSON-DCK
JAMESTOWN-JAM
LEGACY-LEG
MANDAN-MAN
MINOT HIGH-MIN
MINOT NORTH-MIN N
ST. MARY’S- SM
WILLISTON- WIL

TMCHS-TM
WATFORD CITY-WC

Steals (Minimum of 10 games/2.0)

Player Team
G. Kinnebrew  CEN
K. Austin BHS
A. Carlow BHS
G. Nissley CEN
B. Cranston DCK
K. Eaglestaff MAN
R. Bearstail MAN
N. Boyd BHS

Player Team
B. Frederick ™
D. Latray wWcC

G

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

STL/SPG
62/3.1
52/2.6
48/2.4
47/2.3
45/2.2
45/2.2
43/2.1
42/2.1

Watford City /TMCHS Stat Leaders (Minimum of 10 G)

G BLK/BPG
15 23/15
15 12/0.8

Watford City plays in Region 4 in Division A
TMCHS plays in Region 3 in Division A



