

DIVISION AA WDA BOYS' BASKETBALL TEAM STATISTICS (As of Feb. 22)



Points	G	Pts/PPG	FG	G	FG/PCT	2PT FG	G	FG/PCT	3PT FG	G	FG/PCT	FTROW	G	FM-FA/PCT
BISMARCK	20	(+614) 1822/91.1	BISMARCK	20	706-1416/49.9	BISMARCK	20	503-864/58.2	BISMARCK	20	203-552/36.8	BISMARCK	20	207-312/66.3
Opp	20	1208/60.4	Opp	20	451-1024/44.0	Opp	20	357-690/51.7	Opp	20	94-334/28.1	Opp	20	212-317/68.2
CENTURY	20	(+528) 1511/75.5	CENTURY	20	600-1216/49.3	CENTURY	20	458-808/56.7	CENTURY	20	142-408/34.8	CENTURY	20	169-262/64.5
Opp	20	983/49.1	Opp	20	354-987/37.4	Opp	20	263-580/45.3	Opp	20	91-367/24.8	Opp	20	184-244/75.4
DICKINSON	20	(+206) 1636/81.8	DICKINSON	20	606-1306/46.4	DICKINSON	20	425-758/56.1	DICKINSON	20	181-548/33.0	DICKINSON	20	243-366/66.4
Opp	20	1430/71.5	Opp	20	529-1184/47.2	Opp	20	418-776/53.9	Opp	20	111-408/27.2	Opp	20	261-404/64.6
JAMESTOWN	20	(-357) 1270/63.5	JAMESTOWN	20	474-1146/41.4	JAMESTOWN	20	353-740/47.7	JAMESTOWN	20	121-406/29.8	JAMESTOWN	20	201-316/63.6
Opp	20	1627/81.3	Opp	20	626-1334/46.9	Opp	20	462-789/58.6	Opp	20	164-545/30.1	Opp	20	211-309/68.3
LEGACY	20	(+184) 1511/75.5	LEGACY	20	549-1252/43.8	LEGACY	20	350-651/53.8	LEGACY	20	199-601/33.1	LEGACY	20	214-299/71.6
Opp	20	1327/66.3	Opp	20	508-1104/46.0	Opp	20	386-732/52.7	Opp	20	122-372/32.8	Opp	20	189-298/63.4
MANDAN	20	(+1) 1408/70.4	MANDAN	20	525-1233/42.6	MANDAN	20	377-728/51.8	MANDAN	20	148-505/29.3	MANDAN	20	210-323/65.0
Opp	20	1407/70.3	Opp	20	536-1250/42.9	Opp	20	393-779/50.4	Opp	20	143-471/30.4	Opp	20	192-290/66.2
MINOT HIGH	20	(+99) 1494/74.7	MINOT HIGH	20	540-1130/47.8	MINOT HIGH	20	367-658/55.4	MINOT HIGH	20	173-467/37.0	MINOT HIGH	20	241-330/73.0
Opp	20	1395/69.8	Opp	20	533-1257/47.4	Opp	20	382-786/48.6	Opp	20	151-471/32.1	Opp	20	178-265/67.2
MINOT NORTH	20	(-519) 1156/57.8	MINOT NORTH	20	413-1122/36.8	MINOT NORTH	20	269-605/44.5	MINOT NORTH	20	144-517/27.9	MINOT NORTH	20	186-312/59.6
Opp	20	1675/83.8	Opp	20	642-1308/49.1	Opp	20	473-810/58.4	Opp	20	169-498/33.9	Opp	20	222-356/62.4
ST MARY'S	20	(-208) 1252/62.6	ST MARY'S	20	458-1049/43.7	ST MARY'S	20	357-690/51.7	ST MARY'S	20	101-359/28.1	ST MARY'S	20	235-349/67.3
Opp	20	1460/73.0	Opp	20	541-1285/42.1	Opp	20	351-746/47.1	Opp	20	190-539/31.6	Opp	20	188-299/62.9
WILLISTON	20	(-372) 1278/63.9	WILLISTON	20	486-1085/44.8	WILLISTON	20	388-775/50.1	WILLISTON	20	98-310/31.6	WILLISTON	20	208-328/63.4
Opp	20	1650/82.5	Opp	20	614-1270/48.3	Opp	20	392-676/58.0	Opp	20	222-594/37.4	Opp	20	200-315/63.5
Rebounds	G	REB/PPG	Assists	G	AST/APG	Turnovers	G	TO/TOPG	Steals	G	STL/SPG	Blocks	G	BLK/BPG
BISMARCK	20	(+158) 742/37.1	BISMARCK	20	336/16.8	BISMARCK	20	207/10.3	BISMARCK	20	293/14.7	BISMARCK	20	38/1.9
Opp	20	584/29.2	Opp	20	227/11.3	Opp	20	458/22.9	Opp	20	124/6.2	Opp	20	44/2.2
CENTURY	20	(+201) 711/35.5	CENTURY	20	298/14.9	CENTURY	20	203/10.2	CENTURY	20	229/11.4	CENTURY	20	41/2.0
Opp	20	510/25.5	Opp	20	165/8.3	Opp	20	371/18.6	Opp	20	100/5.0	Opp	20	38/1.9
DICKINSON	20	(+32) 745/37.3	DICKINSON	20	383/19.1	DICKINSON	20	283/14.2	DICKINSON	20	198/9.9	DICKINSON	20	54/2.7
Opp	20	713/35.6	Opp	20	271/13.6	Opp	20	350/17.5	Opp	20	167/8.3	Opp	20	48/2.4
JAMESTOWN	20	(-55) 686/34.3	JAMESTOWN	20	225/11.3	JAMESTOWN	20	364/18.2	JAMESTOWN	20	135/6.8	JAMESTOWN	20	26/1.3
Opp	20	741/37.0	Opp	20	329/16.4	Opp	20	238/11.9	Opp	20	220/11.0	Opp	20	44/2.2
LEGACY	20	(-16) 660/33.0	LEGACY	20	339/16.9	LEGACY	20	244/12.2	LEGACY	20	222/11.1	LEGACY	20	32/1.6
Opp	20	676/33.8	Opp	20	242/12.1	Opp	20	351/17.6	Opp	20	159/8.0	Opp	20	38/1.9
MANDAN	20	(-44) 709/35.5	MANDAN	20	299/14.9	MANDAN	20	325/16.3	MANDAN	20	225/11.3	MANDAN	20	76/3.8
Opp	20	753/37.6	Opp	20	302/15.1	Opp	20	349/17.4	Opp	20	179/8.9	Opp	20	52/2.6
MINOT HIGH	20	(-43) 654/32.7	MINOT HIGH	20	313/15.7	MINOT HIGH	20	282/14.1	MINOT HIGH	20	132/6.6	MINOT HIGH	20	59/3.0
Opp	20	697/34.9	Opp	20	267/13.3	Opp	20	250/12.5	Opp	20	166/8.3	Opp	20	37/1.9
MINOT NORTH	20	(-159) 654/32.7	MINOT NORTH	20	217/10.8	MINOT NORTH	20	409/20.4	MINOT NORTH	20	148/7.4	MINOT NORTH	20	27/1.4
Opp	20	813/40.6	Opp	20	335/16.8	Opp	20	262/13.1	Opp	20	257/12.8	Opp	20	49/2.5
ST MARY'S	20	(+34) 709/35.5	ST MARY'S	20	228/11.4	ST MARY'S	20	359/17.9	ST MARY'S	20	116/5.8	ST MARY'S	20	57/2.9
Opp	20	675/33.8	Opp	20	293/14.7	Opp	20	211/10.6	Opp	20	224/11.1	Opp	20	44/2.2
WILLISTON	20	(-80) 615/30.8	WILLISTON	20	230/11.5	WILLISTON	20	392/19.6	WILLISTON	20	136/6.8	WILLISTON	20	28/1.4
Opp	20	695/34.8	Opp	20	363/18.1	Opp	20	268/13.4	Opp	20	221/11.1	Opp	20	50/2.5

DIVISION AA WDA INDIVIDUAL STATISTIC LEADERS

STATS TAKEN FROM TEAM HUDL STAT PROGRAM (Note: Some teams may not have all their games uploaded)

Field Goals/FG PCT (Minimum of 10 games/120 att.)

Player	Team	G	FGM-FGA/Pct.
G. Kinnebrew	CEN	20	166-260/63.8
N. Boyd	BHS	20	81-131/61.8
W. Scott	BHS	19	108-187/57.8
N. Stevenson	DCK	20	122-220/55.5
J. Roubideaux	LEG	20	160-297/53.9
C. Shimek	MAN	20	69-128/53.9
A. Carlow	BHS	20	139-259/53.7
P. Shananhan	MIN	20	106-200/53.0
J. Barth	SM	20	91-172/52.9
B. Cranston	DCK	20	156-310/50.3
D. Jordan	MIN	20	125-249/50.2
O. Trueblood	MIN	20	133-265/50.2

3-Point Field Goals/FG PCT (Minimum of 10 games/55 att.)

Player	Team	G	3FGM-3FGA/Pct.
A. Carlow	BHS	20	58-123/47.2
O. Trueblood	MIN	20	47-107/43.9
B. Cranston	DCK	20	51-121/42.1
B. Weigel	LEG	17	39-93/41.9
B. Ruff	LEG	20	27-66/40.9
D. Jordan	MIN	20	47-118/39.8
G. Kinnebrew	CEN	20	25-64/39.1K.
Austin	BHS	20	41-107/38.3
B. Bearstail	MAN	20	47-124/37.9
G. Nissley	CEN	20	37-98/37.8
G. Bieber	BHS	20	36-97/37.1

Free Throw/FT PCT (Minimum of 10 games/32 Att.)

Player	Team	G	FTM-FTA/Pct.
B. Weigel	LEG	17	40-45/88.9
T. Terry	SM	20	72-82/87.8
O. Trueblood	MIN	20	80-96/83.3
A. Carlow	BHS	20	49-60/80.1
R. Bearstail	MAN	20	29-37/78.4
J. Roubideaux	LEG	20	80-106/75.5
G. Nissley	CEN	20	52-69/75.4
N. Boyd	BHS	20	24-32/75.0
E. Walters	JAM	20	78-104/75.0

BISMARCK- BHS
CENTURY-CEN
DICKINSON-DCK
JAMESTOWN-JAM
LEGACY-LEG
MANDAN-MAN
MINOT HIGH-MIN
MINOT NORTH-MIN N
ST. MARY'S- SM
WILLISTON- WIL

TMCHS-TM
WATFORD CITY-WC

Points (Minimum of 10 games/16.0)

Player	Team	G	PTS/PPG
B. Cranston	DCK	20	437/21.9
J. Roubideaux	LEG	20	422/21.1
G. Kinnebrew	CEN	20	418/20.9
O. Trueblood	MIN	20	393/19.6
A. Carlow	BHS	20	385/19.3
B. Blikre	MIN N	20	373/18.6
D. Jordan	MIN	20	363/18.1
E. Walters	JAM	20	352/17.6
T. Terry	SM	20	343/17.1
G. Nissley	CEN	20	331/16.6

Rebounds (Minimum of 10 games/6.4)

Player	Team	G	REB/AVG
N. Stevenson	DCK	20	195/9.7
J. Roubideaux	LEG	20	175/8.7
O. Trueblood	MIN	20	161/8.0
B. Vigestad	MIN N	20	152/7.6
K. Austin	BHS	20	150/7.5
W. Scott	BHS	19	140/7.3
J. Barth	SM	20	137/6.8
E. Van Berkom	JAM	19	130/6.8
K. Hertz-Barnett	SM	20	133/6.6
G. Nissley	CEN	20	128/6.4
J. Kraljic	CEN	20	128/6.4

Assists (Minimum of 10 games/3.1)

Player	Team	G	AST/APG
W. Scott	BHS	19	77/4.0
N. Stevenson	DCK	20	74/3.7
P. Shananhan	MIN	20	75/3.7
N. Kirkie	MAN	20	72/3.6
G. Nissley	CEN	20	69/3.4
K. Eaglestaff	MAN	20	67/3.3
B. Armstrong	SM	14	45/3.2
B. Cranston	DCK	20	65/3.2
O. Trueblood	MIN	20	65/3.2

Steals (Minimum of 10 games/2.0)

Player	Team	G	STL/SPG
G. Kinnebrew	CEN	20	62/3.1
K. Austin	BHS	20	52/2.6
A. Carlow	BHS	20	48/2.4
G. Nissley	CEN	20	47/2.3
B. Cranston	DCK	20	45/2.2
K. Eaglestaff	MAN	20	45/2.2
R. Bearstail	MAN	20	43/2.1
N. Boyd	BHS	20	42/2.1

Blocks (Minimum of 10 games/0.7)

Player	Team	G	BLK/BPG
R. Bearstail	MAN	20	33/1.6
C. Wolf	DCK	18	25/1.3
K. Hertz Barnett	SM	20	27/1.3
D. Jordan	MIN	20	17/0.8
K. Austin	BHS	20	17/0.8
J. Barth	SM	20	17/0.8
B. Bearstail	MAN	20	14/0.7

Watford City /TMCHS Stat Leaders (Minimum of 10 games)

Player	Team	G	PTS/PPG
X. McGorman	WC	17	254/14.9
C. Breitbart	WC	18	244/13.6
B. Frederick	TM	15	200/13.3
W. Breland	TM	15	186/12.4
Player	Team	G	REB/RPG
B. Frederick	TM	15	133/8.8
D. Latray	WC	15	129/8.6
A. Trottier	TM	15	89/5.9

Watford City /TMCHS Stat Leaders (Minimum of 10 G)

Player	Team	G	AST/SPG
W. Breland	TM	15	55/3.6
T. DeVries	WC	11	39/3.5
X. McGorman	WC	17	48/2.8
Player	Team	G	STL/SPG
W. Breland	TM	15	34/2.2
A. Trottier	TM	15	25/1.6
X McGorman	WC	17	27/1.5

Watford City /TMCHS Stat Leaders (Minimum of 10 G)

Player	Team	G	BLK/BPG
B. Frederick	TM	15	23/1.5
D. Latray	WC	15	12/0.8

Watford City plays in Region 4 in Division A
TMCHS plays in Region 3 in Division A